

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated March 27, 2024,
- 2 page 4, line 2, strike ""**money.**" and substitute ""**money - repeal.**".
- 3 Page 4, after line 9 insert:
- 4 "Page 20 of the printed bill, line 22, strike "- **definitions.**" and substitute
- 5 "- **definitions - repeal.**".
- 6 Page 15 of the report, line 19, strike "sections 14 and 15" and substitute
- 7 "sections 15 and 16".
- 8 Page 15 of the report, line 20, strike "sections 14 and 15" and substitute
- 9 "sections 15 and 16".

** ** ** ** **